RESOLUTION NO. 21-034

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE DESTRUCTION OF SPECIFIED CITY RECORDS WITHIN THE CITY MANAGER DEPARTMENT - PUBLIC SAFETY DIVISION

WHEREAS, the Public Safety Division of the City Manager's Department has in storage at an Iron Mountain facility a variety of records dating back from 1985 to 1998; and

WHEREAS, Title 4, Division 1, Chapter 1, Article 4, Section 34090 of the California Government Code, provides that, with the approval of the legislative body by resolution and written consent of the city attorney, the head of a city department may destroy any city record, document, instrument, book, or paper, under the department head's charge, without making a copy thereof, after the same is no longer required; and

WHEREAS, the heads of the Public Safety Division have approved the proposed destruction of Public Safety records itemized on Attachment "A" of this Resolution as the records are obsolete and no longer of any public use and possess no historical or legal value; and

WHEREAS, the City Clerk's Office and the City Attorney have reviewed and approved the proposed destruction of Public Safety records itemized on Attachment "A" of this Resolution and determined that such destruction is consistent with applicable state law; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has approved the proposed destruction of Public Safety records itemized on Attachment "A" of this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Carson, California, does hereby resolve and authorize the destruction of the records listed on Attachment "A" to this Resolution without further action by the City Council of the City of Carson.

[Signatures on the Following Page]

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 4th day of May, 2021.

APPROVEI	O AS TO FORM:					
Sunny K. S	oltani, City Attorney	_				
			Lula Davis-Holmes, Mayor			
			ATTEST:			
			Joy Simarago, Deputy City Clerk			
STATE OF COUNTY O CITY OF C	CALIFORNIA OF LOS ANGELES ARSON)) ss.)				
I, hereby atter adopted by the following	the Carson City Cou	Deputy City C the foregoing Incil at its me	lerk of the City of Carson, California, resolution, being Resolution No. 21-034, eting held on the 4th day of May, 2021, by			
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBE	ERS:				
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:					
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBE	ERS:				
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBE	ERS:				
			Joy Simarago Deputy City Clerk			

ATTACHMENT "A"